FEE SCHEDULE

Fees or Charges for Bank Product & Services

Effective 1/21/2025. Charges are subject to change.



NEBRASKA BANK - 355 2ND STREET - PO BOX 67 - DODGE, NE 68633 Phone: 800-693-2251 - www.ne.bank

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account:

FEES AND CHARGES. The following fees and charges may be assessed against your account:

Check printing fees vary by the style of check ordered.

Account Activity Printout	\$1.00
Account Balancing Assistance per hour + costs	\$30.00
Account Research per hour + costs	\$30.00
Bank Money Orders	\$5.00
Collection Item	\$10.00
Currency or Coin Counting	10.000% of amount for noncustomers,
	minimum charge of \$0.25
Debit Card Rush Order	\$75.00
Debit Card/PIN Replacement	\$10.00
Deposit Slip fees vary by the style of deposit book ordered.	
Duplicate Statement per statement cycle mailed to multiple addresses.	\$2.00
Fax: 1st page \$2,00 each additional page \$0.50	\$2.00
Fax: Varies based on size of file	
Foreign ATM Service Charge: No charge per activity at ATM's we do not own & operate includes cash withdrawal, funds transfers &	
balance inquiries. Other ATM usage fees charged by the ATM owner may apply.	
Garnishments and Levies	\$25.00
Insufficient Funds (NSF) Return Item, applies to overdrafts created by check/draft,	\$20.00
in-person withdrawal, ACH or other electronic means / per item	
IRA Closing	\$25.00
Mobile Banking: Free, although data storage and mobile usage charges by your mobile service	e provider may apply.
MSB Monthly Maintenance monthly fee, applies only to Money Service Business	\$35.00
Accounts	
Notary Public: Free	
Online Banking: Free, although data storage and mobile usage charges by your mobile servic	
Overdrafts per item, applies to overdrafts created by check/draft, in-person	\$20.00
withdrawal, ACH or other electronic means.	
Personal Money Orders	\$3.00
Photocopies per page	\$0.25
Premature Account Closing Fee (if closed within the first 90 days)	\$15.00
Remote Deposit Capture Fee (per month)	\$50.00
Reproduction of Statement	\$20.00
Safe Deposit Box Drilling - Fee + Costs	\$150.00
Safe Deposit Box Rent - Varies by size and location	

Safe Deposit Box Rent - Alliance, NE

3 by 10 Box \$25.00 5 by 10 Box \$45.00

Safe Deposit Box Rent - Bridgeport, NE

Small Box \$25.00 Large Box \$45.00

Safe Deposit Box Rent - Carroll, NE

Small Box \$10.00 Medium Box \$15.00 Large Box \$20.00

Safe Deposit Box Rent - Dodge, NE

2 by 5 Box \$21.00 © TruStage Compliance Solutions 2012-2023 User Z19TLD - Branch 013

9e8d0141-8342da0e - 2023.202.0.3 Fee Schedule - DD8036



3 by 5 Box \$25.00 5 by 5 Box \$37.00 2 by 10 Box \$37.00 3 by 10 Box \$42.00 5 by 10 Box \$45.00

Safe Deposit Box Rent -Hemingford, NE

Small Box \$15.00 Medium Box \$25.00 Large Box \$35.00 Extra Large Box \$45.00

Safe Deposit Box Rent -Hickman, NE

2 1/2 by 10 Box (Small) \$25.00 5 by 10 Box (Medium) \$45.00 10 by 10 Box (Large) \$60.00

Safe Deposit Box Rent - Spencer, NE

2 1/5 by 4 3/4 Box \$15.00 4 by 4 3/4 Box \$15.00 4 1/2 by 4 1/5 Box \$15.00 4 by 7 1/2 Box \$20.00 4 3/4 by 9 Box \$30.00

Safe Deposit Box Replacement Key	\$25.00
Stop Payments	\$10.00
Temporary Checks: Per 10 checks after inital account opening.	\$3.00
Undeliverable Mail per item	\$5.00
Wire Transfer: Domestic, incoming or outgoing, customers ONLY	\$15.00
Wire Transfer: Foreign, incoming or outgoing, customers ONLY + costs	\$35.00

9e8d0141-8342da0e - 2023.202.0.3

Fee Schedule - DD8036